JAPAN
BF

. Pre-treatment ¥&##
NEOCRYSTAL 150
NEOCRYSTAL AC-1000
NEORATE NA-30
NEORATE PLC-7000
NXH-6022

SUNMORL HS-2135
SUNMORL HS-5
SUNMORL HS-B
SUNMORL HSM

% SUNMORL WX-628

% SUNMORL WX-634
SUNMORL WX-900
WX-HC

. Dyeing &

ESKUDO NEO-2E

ESKUDO NEO-3K

ESKUDO NS-80

ESKUDO RC-0100
LIPOTOL BN

LIPOTOL ET-17

LIPOTOL RK-5

LIPOTOL TC-350

NEOFIX IR-88

NEOFIX KM-22

NEOFIX RX-202

NEOTEX CA-5

NEOTEX CD-300KAE
NEWBON E-1K

NEWBON TS-400

NICCA SUNCLEANER V-9
NICCA SUNSOLT CH-4600
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850
NICCA SUNSOLT LS
NICCA SUNSOLT PA-85 CONC
NICCA SUNSOLT RE-5
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-3406
NICCA SUNSOLT RX-39
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-130E
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-550
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-558
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-570
SUNLIFE E-37

SUNLIFE E-48

% SUNLIFE EP-004

SUNLIFE LP-240

SUNLIFE LPS-980N
SUNLIFE LPX-80

SUNLIFE TN-8

SUNMORL RC-700E CONC
TEXPORT D-334E
TEXPORT D-600
TEXPORT DY-300F
TEXPORT PE-310
TEXPORT PEEL

% TEXPORT SD-125

TEXPORT SKY
TEXPORT SN-10

NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
BE(LFHAST

3. Soften Finishing E#&EA{U)J"

NICCA SILICONE AMC-900
NICCA SILICONE EP-2010
SUNSOFLON K-2

WET SILICONE DM-67

4. Water and Oil Repellent #EKkiEih

DRYPON 600E
DRYPON Z-7
NEOSEED NR-158
NEOSEED NR-3100
% NEOSEED NR-6082
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-7090
NEOSEED NR-7500
NEOSEED NR-7600
NEOSEED NR-8800
% NEOSEED NR-8844
NEOSEED RS-7201
NEOSEED SP-002

5. Functional Finishing #gEINIT

DEATRON N-20
E-3197
FOAMLEX 797
KIRAKURU DA-12
% NEOSTECKER PB-126
NICCANON RB-40
NICEPOLE FE-18
NICEPOLE FE-26
NICEPOLE NF-123
NICEPOLE PR-56
NICEPOLE PR-9000
NICEPOLE PR-99
NIKOSOLT S-12
NK ASSIST NY-11
NK ASSIST NY-30
% NK ASSIST NY-99
TEXPORT BG-290

1/11

List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

% Added products &0

=]
E)



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

TAIWAN AREA
aiEix

. Pre-treatment ¥&##

NEOCRYSTAL 100
NEOCRYSTAL 150
NEOCRYSTAL AC-1100
NEOCRYSTAL BC-265
NEOCRYSTAL CG-2000
SUNMORL AS-80
SUNMORL GS-276
SUNMORL HS-26
SUNMORL HS-811
SUNMORL SL
SUNMORL SP-915
SUNMORL SR-80
SUNMORL WX-08
SUNMORL WX-186
SUNMORL WX-24LP
SUNMORL WX-276
SUNMORL WX-55
SUNMORL WX-552
SUNMORL WX-66

. Dyeing #8

D-1802

D-735

E-2064

ESKUDO RC-020

F-1670

LIPOTOL B-30

LIPOTOL BN

LIPOTOL TC-300E
NEOTEX 511

NEOTEX CD-300KAE
NEOTEX PD-50A
NEWBON BR-1

NEWBON BR-11
NEWBON DT

NEWBON SA-E

NEWBON SD-1E
NEWSOLVE ES

NICCA HIBITER AN-Y
NICCA HIBITER ANY-1
NICCA HIBITER S-1815
NICCA HIBITER S-3001
NICCA SUNSOLT 7000NC
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-0870
NICCA SUNSOLT LS
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-3406
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-800
NICCA SUNSOLT YK-TW21
SUNCLEANER V-7
SUNCLEANER V-9S
SUNFLOWREN SN
SUNLIFE E-1130
SUNLIFE E-1150
SUNLIFE E-37T

SUNLIFE E-68

SUNLIFE E-90

TAIWAN NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
BERFECFIRRGBIRAR

SUNLIFE LP-200DCL
SUNLIFE LP-200E
SUNLIFE LP-567
SUNLIFE LPX-80
SUNLIFE TN-042
SUNLIFE TN-8
SUNMORL A-1
SUNMORL RC-700E
SUNSOLT CI-12T
SUNSOLT LM-17E
SUNSOLT RM-680E
SUNSOLT RM-801
TEXPORT CF-001
TEXPORT D-251
TEXPORT D-255E
TEXPORT D-313
TEXPORT DA-9B
TEXPORT DY-300F
TEXPORT PE-25
TEXPORT PEEL

% TEXPORT SD-125
TEXPORT SN-10

3. Soften Finishing FR&A{U)7*

% EVAFANOL N-449
SILICONE AMZ-3
SILICONE ATS-10
SUNSOFLON B-28NEW

4. Water and Oil Repellent ##ki%Eih

% NEOSEED NR-6080

% NEOSEED NR-6082
NEOSEED NR-7050
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED SP-002

% NEOSEED SP-3900

5. Functional Finishing #sEhNT

E-3197
KASESOL AV-30
KASESOL KF-128
NEOSTECKER CT-8100
NEOSTECKER CT-8200
NEOSTECKER CT-9093
NICEPOLE FE-18
NICEPOLE PR-06
NICEPOLE PR-100
NK ASSIST NY-11

% NK ASSIST NY-22
SHEARLON P-93

% TNK-58

2/11

% Added products &0

=]
E)



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved,/ BE{tFi#kX&4t bluesigh®FBIERmUA B
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024F2H19HRE

KOREA
BE

1. Pre-treatment #&#&
CROAKS N
NEOCRYSTAL BC-1050
SUNMORL DM-60E
SUNMORL HS-5030
SUNMORL WX-900
WX-HC

2. Dyeing #f
ESKUDO M-200
ESKUDO NEO-2E
ESKUDO NS-80
LIPOTOL TC-350
NEOTEX CD-300KAE
NEWBON MG
NEWBON TS-400S
NICCA SUNCLEANER V-9
NICCA SUNSOLT CH-4600
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850
¥ NICCA SUNSOLT LM-8500
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-3406
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-558
% NICCA SUNSOLT SN-5580
SUNLIFE E-37T
SUNLIFE E-90
X% SUNLIFE EP-004
X SUNLIFE TA-560
SUNLIFE KWLZ
SUNLIFE LPX-80
SUNMORL A-1
SUNMORL RC-700E CONC
SUNSOLT RD-7
TEXPORT D-5100
TEXPORT D-600
TEXPORT PEEL
TEXPORT SN-10
X TEXPORT SD-125

4. Water and Oil Repellent ##Kkigih
NEOSEED NR-158
NEOSEED NR-3100
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-7090
NEOSEED NR-7100
NEOSEED NR-8800

% NEOSEED NR-8844
NEOSEED RS-7081
NEOSEED RS-7201
NEOSEED SP-002

NICCA KOREA CO., LTD.

. Functional Finishing ##&ENNT

DEATRON N-20
E-3197
FOAMLEX 797

% NEOSTECKER PB-126

NICCA HIBITER AN-Y
NICCANON RB-40
NICEPOLE PR-99
NIKOSOLT S-12

NK ASSIST NY-11

¢ NK ASSIST NY-22

NK ASSIST NY-30

% NK ASSIST NY-99

NXH-6022
TEXPORT BG-2

% TEXPORT BG-250
% NEOSTECKER PB-126

3/11

% Added products &0

=]
E)



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

THAILAND STC NICCA CO., LTD.
594

1. Pre-treatment ¥
NEOCRYSTAL 100

X% SUNMORL WX-628
SUNMORL WX-8600
SUNMORL WX-900

2. Dyeing &
ESKUDO M-200
ESKUDO NS-80
NC ACID AG-52
NEOTEX CD-300S
NEWBON MG
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-570
SD-322
SUNLIFE E-37

% SUNLIFE EP-004
SUNLIFE LPX-80

% SUNLIFE TA-560
SUNLIFE TN
SUNMORL RC-700S
TEXPORT PEEL

% TEXPORT SD-125

3. Soften Finishing F#}A{U)s"
A-POLE ES-600
NICCA SILICONE OL-2405

4. Water and Oil Repellent §&7kigih
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-7210
NEOSEED NR-8000
NEOSEED NR-8800

5. Functional Finishing #$RENNT
DEATRON N-20
KIRAKURU DA-12
NICEPOLE PR-99S
NIKOSOLT S-12
NK ASSIST NY-11
TEXPORT BG-2

% Added products BINEG

4/11



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

INDONESIA PT. INDONESIA NIKKA CHEMICALS
1RSI T7
1. Pre-treatment 5% 5. Functional Finishing #gENNT
CROAKS N FOAMLEX 797
LIPOTOL LSTP KIRAKURU DA-12
NEOCRYSTAL 150 NICCA HIBITER S-121
NEORATE NA-30 NICEPOLE PR-99
% NEORATE PH-250 NXH-6022
SUNMORL BH-2011 TEXPORT BG-290

SUNMORL SF-59
SUNMORL WX-12K
SUNMORL WX-305

2. Dyeing &
DISPATEX G
ESKUDO C-30
ESKUDO RC-1567

% LIPOTOL SK-150
LIPOTOL TC-350
NC ACID PH-45N
NC ACID W-184

% NC ACID W-4545
NEOCRYSTAL BC-4500
NEOCRYSTAL BD-2000
NEOFIX IR-88
NEOFIX KM-22
NEOFIX RD-1000N

% NEOFIX RP-5600
NEWBON TS-330
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-7
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-8

% NICCA SUNSOLT RM-3440
NTW RM-340E NEW
SUNLIFE LPX-80
SUNMORL A-1
SUNMORL MC-3000
SUNSOLT CI-12
SUNSOLT YK-DB
TEXPORT AC-20
TEXPORT D-600N
TEXPORT PEEL
TEXPORT SN-10

3. Soften Finishing ZFE#EA{)»)*
NICCA SILICONE AMC-900
NICCA SILICONE AQ-228
NICCA SILICONE OL-2405

% POLYSOFTER AQ-09
SUNFLAKE K-100
SUNSOFLON K-2

4. Water and Oil Repellent $#ki%Eih
DRYPON 600E
NEOSEED NR-158
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-8800

% Added products BINEG

5/11



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

U.S.A. NICCA U.S.A., INC.
PAUNERE

1. Pre-treatment ¥
SUNMORL BK-710
SUNMORL WX-5509

2. Dyeing
NICCA SUNSOLT RF-560
NICCATEX OD-1
SUNLIFE NS-650
SUNMORL MC-2000U
TEXPORT PEEL

% TEXPORT SD-125

4. Water and Oil Repellent $&kiEih
NEOSEED NR-158
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-8800

5. Functional Finishing #gEINT
NIKOSOLT S-12

% Added products BINEG

6/11



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

CHINA GUANGZHOU NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
& BN BEEFRRAR

1. Pre-treatment ¥
NEOCRYSTAL BC-1050
SUNMORL HS-5030
SUNMORL SR-80
SUNMORL WX-240

2. Dyeing &
D-735
E-2064
ESKUDO 2500z
ESKUDO N-18

% ESKUDO R-001Z
LIPOTOL DGZ
NEOFIX RX-202
NEOTEX 511
NEWBON Sz-37
NICCA SUNSOLT CH-6300
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850
SUNFLOWREN SN
SUNLIFE E-370
SUNLIFE KWLZ
TEXPORT PE-310
TEXPORT PEEL

3. Soften Finishing F#}A{U)s"
SUNSOFLON K-2
WET SILICONE DM-67

4. Water and Oil Repellent §&7kigih
NEOSEED NR-158
NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-7565
NEOSEED NR-8000

5. Functional Finishing #$RENNT
NICCA HIBITER S-121
NICEPOLE MA-104
NICEPOLE PR-100
NIKOSOLT S-12
NK ASSIST NY-11
TEXPORT BG-2

% TEXPORT BG-50

% Added products BINEG

7/11



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

CHINA NICCA CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD.
& BE(F (FE) BRAR

1. Pre-treatment 5% 4. Water and Oil Repellent #KkiEih

NEOCRYSTAL BC-1050
SUNMORL HS-5030
SUNMORL WX-240
SUNMORL WX-245
SUNMORL WX-260
SUNMORL WX-8600

. Dyeing #8&

X BYTHLITE WA-1210

% BYTHLITE WA-720
ESKUDO 2500Z
ESKUDO A-812

¢ ESKUDO BK-35
ESKUDO N-18

% ESKUDO R-001Z

ESKUDO RC-1080
¢ ESKUDO RC-600
NC ACID 1109Z
NC ACID W-70

% NEOFIX AF-80

% NEOFIX R-808Z

NEOFIX RX-202

NEWBON DT

¢ NEWBON Sz-77

NICCA SUNCLEANER CAN-EZ
NICCA SUNCLEANER V-9
NICCA SUNCLEANER V-920
NICCA SUNSOLT CH-6300
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-0870
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-380EZ
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-60Z
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-7025

¢ NICCA SUNSOLT SN-7065
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-7500
SUNLIFE E-48

SUNLIFE KWLZ

% SUNLIFE TA-560

SUNLIFE TN-8090
SUNMORL A-1Z
SUNMORL FTLZ
SUNMORL RC-510Z

X TEXPORT C-50Z

TEXPORT D-5100
TEXPORT D-63
TEXPORT DY-300F
TEXPORT PE-310

X TEXPORT SD-125

. Soften Finishing ZE&A{U»)*
NICCA SILICONE AQ-166
SUNSILKY SW-20EZ

WET SILICONE DM-67

NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-7565

% NEOSEED NR-7850

NEOSEED NR-8000

% NEOSEED NR-8844

. Functional Finishing ##gh1T

KASESOL O-5 H-2Z
KIRAKURU DA-12
NC ACID W-539
NICEPOLE F-318
NICEPOLE FE-18Z
NICEPOLE FE-26Z
NICEPOLE MA-104
NICEPOLE PR-100
NICEPOLE PR-9000

¢ NICEPOLE PR-9080

NICEPOLE PR-913
NICEPOLE QD-6030
NK ASSIST NY-11
SHEARLON P-008
SUNLIFE E-648
TEXPORT BG-2

% TEXPORT BG-50

8/11

% Added products &0

=]
E)



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

VIETNAM NICCA VIETNAM CO., LTD.
NMFA

. Pre-treatment #&f# 3. Soften Finishing F#}A{)))"
CROAKS N % NICCA SILICONE AM-355

NEOCRYSTAL AC-1000
NEOCRYSTAL BC-265
NXH-6022

SUNMORL HS-811
SUNMORL WX-08
SUNMORL WX-8600

NICCA SILICONE AQ-166
NICCA SILICONE AQ-87
NICCA SILICONE OL-2408
POLYSOFTER AQ-09

. Water and Oil Repellent &7Ki&ih

% NEOSEED NR-6099
. Dyeing #€& NEOSEED NR-7090
D-735 NEOSEED NR-8800

ESKUDO MC-4000
ESKUDO RC-0310
LIPOTOL BN

% LIPOTOL DGZ

LIPOTOL RK-5
LIPOTOL TC-555

NC ACID PH-45N

NC ACID W-70
NEOCRYSTAL BC-200
NEOFIX IR-88

% NEOFIX R-400

NEOFIX RX-202
NEOTEX CD-200
NEOTEX PD-50A

X NEWBON BR-11

NEWBON SA-E
NEWBON SD-1E
NEWBON TS-800

¢ NICCA HIBITER ANY-1

NEOSEED NR-8844
NEOSEED SP-3900

. Functional Finishing #sEh1T

KASESOL AV-30
KASESOL KF-128
KIRAKURU DA-12
NICCANON RB-40
NICEPOLE FE-18
NICEPOLE MA-104
NICEPOLE PR-06
NICEPOLE PR-100
NICEPOLE PR-9000
NICEPOLE PR-99
NIKOSOLT S-12
NK ASSIST NY-99
TEXPORT BG-2

NICCA HIBITER S-3001
NICCA SUNSOLT 7000NC
NICCA SUNSOLT CH-29
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-0870
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-3406
NICCA SUNSOLT RM-990
NICCA SUNSOLT SN-7500
SUNCLEANER V-9S
SUNLIFE E-1130
SUNLIFE E-37T
SUNLIFE E-48
SUNLIFE LP-200E
SUNLIFE LP-567

% SUNLIFE TA-560
SUNMORL RC-700E
TEXPORT CF-001
TEXPORT D-313
TEXPORT D-600
TEXPORT PE-25
TEXPORT PEEL
TEXPORT SKY
TEXPORT SN-10

%Added products EBINER

9/11



List of NICCA products; bluesign® approved./ BE{tFi#kX&1t bluesign®BAEERB/VA b
As of February 19th, 2024 /2024428 19HRTE

INDIA NICCA INDIA PRIVATE LTD.
1R

1. Pre-treatment & 3. Soften Finishing F#}A{)))"

NEOCRYSTAL 100
NEOCRYSTAL 150
NEOCRYSTAL BC-200
NEOCRYSTAL BC-4500
NEOCRYSTAL BD-2000
NEOCRYSTAL DM
NEORATE PLC-7000
SUNMORL BH-2011
SUNMORL BH-331
SUNMORL BK-710
SUNMORL HS-811
SUNMORL SP-915
SUNMORL WX-900

. Dyeing &
ESKUDO MC-4000
ESKUDO RC-010
LIPOTOL BN
LIPOTOL DGZ
LIPOTOL RK-5

% LIPOTOL SK-150

LIPOTOL TC-555

NC ACID AG-52
NEOFIX IR-88

NEOFIX KM-22
NEOFIX RX-202
NEWBON TS-400
NICCA SUNSOLT LM-7

NICCA SUNSOLT LM-850

NICCA SUNSOLT RF-560

NICCA SUNSOLT RM-3406

SUNLIFE LPX-80

% SUNLIFE TA-560

SUNLIFE TN
SUNLIFE TN-8
SUNMORL MC-2000U
TEXPORT AC-20
TEXPORT D-63
TEXPORT DY-300F
TEXPORT PE-310
TEXPORT PEEL
TEXPORT SKY

NICCA SILICONE AQ-162
NICCA SILICONE AQ-166
NICCA SILICONE AQ-228
NICCA SILICONE OL-2408
POLYSOFTER AQ-09

WET SILICONE DM-67

. Water and Oil Repellent &7Ki&ith

NEOSEED NR-7080
NEOSEED NR-7090
NEOSEED NR-8000
NEOSEED NR-8800

. Functional Finishing #sEh1T

FOAMLEX 797
NICCANON RB-40
NICEPOLE MA-104
NICEPOLE PR-100
NICEPOLE PR-99
NIKOSOLT S-12
NK ASSIST NY-11
TEXPORT BG-290

%Added products EBINER

10/11



NICCA bluesign®:2iIRRUAN E$ER

2019/4/18
2019/6/25
2019/10/11
2019/11/1
2020/1/31
2020/3/19
2020/5/12
2020/11/17
2021/4/30
2021/9/7
2022/1/11
2022/5/31
2022/8/30
2024/1/18
2024/3/18

2019/4/10f¢ bluesign®EHFERUZ MARILELR,
2019/6/1317 bluesign®EHFERUZ M ARILELR,
2019/10/11¢ bluesign®ZEHBERRUZ MARILELR.
2019/10/29f7 bluesign®ZEFERRUZ MARLELR.
2020/1/174¢ bluesign®BFEIRUR M ABLELR,
2020/2/28f¢ bluesign®BFEIRUR M ARULELR,
2020/5/111¢ bluesign®BFEIRUR M ABLELR.
2020/11/44¢ bluesign ®BFEIRUR M ABLELR.
2021/4/16% bluesign ®BFEIRUR M ABLELR.
2021/8/311¢ bluesign®BFEIRUR M ABLELR,
2021/12/1443 bluesign®ZEFRIRUR M ARLELR,
2022/4/284¢ bluesign®BFEIRUR M ARLELR,
2022/8/29f¢ bluesign®BFEIRUR M ARLELR,
2023/6/221¢ bluesign®BHFEIRUR M ARLELR.
2024/2/1943 bluesign®BFEIRUR M ARLELR,

Update History of NICCA bluesigh® Approved Products List

April 18th, 2019
June 25th, 2019
October 11th, 2019
November 1st, 2019
January 31st, 2020
March 19th, 2020
May 12th, 2020
November 17th, 2020
September 7th, 2021
January 11th, 2022
August 30th, 2022
March 18th, 2024

Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of April 10th, 2019.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of June 13th, 2019.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of October 1st, 2019.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of October 29th, 2019.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of January 17th, 2020.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of February 28th, 2020.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of May 11th, 2020.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of November 4th, 2020.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of August 31st, 2021.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of December 14th, 2021.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of August 29th, 2022.
Released NICCA bluesign® Registered Products List of February 19th, 2024.

11/ 11 R=2



